

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 398-399 OF 2012

VAISHALI MISHRA & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHUTOSH MISHRA
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners submits that she wants to withdraw this Transfer Petition.

She is directed to file an appropriate application for withdrawal of the petition, along with affidavit of the petitioners in this regard within a period of two weeks.

| (Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A. |

| (Indu Bala Kapur)
| Court Master |