

È
ITEM NO.9
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.3-4 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.398-399 OF 2012

VAISHALI MISHRA & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHUTOSH MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, withdrawal and office report)

Date:31/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the matter has been amicably settled between the parties. Therefore, this application for withdrawal is filed by the petitioners. The prayer made in the application is allowed. The transfer petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos.3-4 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.398-399 OF 2012

VAISHALI MISHRA & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHUTOSH MISHRA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the matter has been amicably settled between the parties. Therefore, this application for withdrawal is filed by the petitioners. The prayer made in the application is allowed. The transfer petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....J

New Delhi;
January 31, 2013.